
P A H R U M P B O U L D E R  C I T YM E S Q U I T E

N O R T H  L A S  V E G A S ,
L A S  V E G A S ,  H E N D E R S O N

E Charleston Park Ave 

H
ig

ley R
d

B
u

ch
an

an
 B

lvd

Warm Springs Rd Warm Springs Rd
Robindale Rd

Wigwam Pkwy

S Stephanie St

Horizon Ridge Pkwy

S Eastern 
A

ve

N
 Pecos Rd

Russell Rd
S Buffalo D

r

W SUNSET RD

G
reen  V

alley Pkw
y

Hacienda Ave
W Tropicana Av

W Flamingo Rd E Flamingo Rd
E Harmon 

M
aryland Pkw

y

Desert Inn Rd

S Rainbow
 Blvd

S N
ellis Blvd

E WASHINGTON AVE

Sahar Av

A
rville St

Charleston Blvd
Oakey Blvd

Desert Inn Rd

To
w

n C
enter D

r

Fo
rt A

pache Rd

S D
u

rango D
r

N
 Jones Blvd

N
 D

ecatur Blvd

V
alley D

r

N
 M

LK
 D

r

W Lone Mountain Rd

rango D
r

N
 Buffalo D

rW Cheyenne Ave
Sun City Blvd

Summerlin Pkwy

W CENTENNIAL PKWY

Ram
part Blvd

N
 Tenaya W

a

W Lake Mead Blvd
Vegas Dr

H
ills C

enter D
r

e
Ave

a e

y

N
 D

u

W CRAIG ROAD

15

W Pioneer Blvd

Falcon Ridge Pkw
y

93
372

160

15

515

15215

215

215

215

95

951 23

12

36

3

25

5

28

14

38

16

40

2

24

13

37

4

27

6

29

32

39

17

41

7

30

18

42

48

9

15

11

20

50

46

52

8

31

19
43

49

10

33

26

35

45

51

22

47

34

44
21

Southern Nevada Locations

Up-to-date as of 4/01/25



1.	 Alta Cardiology Clinic 
10040 Alta Drive  
Las Vegas, NV 89145

2.	 Blue Diamond Senior Primary 
Care Clinic 
8595 South Decatur Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV 89139

3.	 Boulder Crossing Clinic  
(for Humana members) 
5230 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, NV 89122 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

4.	 Buffalo Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
1700 North Buffalo Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89128

5.	 Burnham Springs Senior 
Primary Care Clinic 
4275 Burnham Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89119

6.	 Centennial Hills Women’s 
Health Clinic 
6850 North Durango Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89149

7.	 Centennial Primary Care Clinic 
6170 North Durango Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89149

8.	 Cheyenne Behavioral  
Health Clinic 
2055 East Cheyenne Road 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030

9.	 Cornerstone Clinic 
10521 Jeffreys Street 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

10.	 Craig Clinic 
1302 West Craig Road 
North Las Vegas, NV 89032 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

11.	 Desert Heights Senior  
Primary Care Clinic 
4275 Burnham Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89119

12.	 Durango Pediatrics Clinic 
5575 South Durango Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89113

13.	 Elkhorn Pediatrics Clinic 
7175 North Durango Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89149

14.	 Fort Apache Clinic  
(for Humana members) 
4730 South Fort Apache Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89147 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

15.	 Fort Apache Radiation 
Oncology Clinic 
6160 South Fort Apache Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89148

16.	 Galleria Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
1397 Galleria Drive 
Henderson, NV 89014

17.	 Horizon Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
771 East Horizon Drive 
Henderson, NV 89015

18.	 La Canada Clinic 
3131 La Canada Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
Cardiology 
Diabetes & Endocrinology 
Hematology Oncology 
Senior Primary Care

19.	 Maule Clinic  
(for Select Health members) 
6795 South Agilysys Way 
Las Vegas, NV 89113 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

20.	Mesquite Clinic 
786 West Pioneer Boulevard 
Mesquite, NV 89027 
Cardiology 
Senior Primary Care

21.	 MountainView Women’s 
Health Clinic  
2880 North Tenaya Way 
Las Vegas, NV 89128

22.	Nature Park Senior Primary 
Care Clinic 
2550 Nature Park Drive 
North Las Vegas, NV 89084

23.	Nellis Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
321 North Nellis Boulevard  
Las Vegas, NV 89110

24.	Nevada Highway Senior 
Primary Care Clinic 
1297 Boulder City Parkway 
Boulder City, NV 89005

25.	North Decatur Clinic  
6380 North Decatur Boulevard  
Las Vegas, NV 89130 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

26.	North Durango Clinic  
(for Humana members) 
6210 North Durango Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89149 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

27.	 Pahrump Clinic 
1397 South Loop Road 
Pahrump, NV 89048 
Cardiology 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care 
Urgent Care

28.	Parkway Clinic 
100 North Green Valley Parkway 
Henderson, NV 89074 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

29.	Pecos Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
9077 South Pecos Road 
Henderson, NV 89074

30.	Rainbow Clinic 
1000 South Rainbow Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

31.	 Rancho Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
4490 North Rancho Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89130



32.	Russell Clinic  
5771 South Fort Apache Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89148 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

33.	San Martin Hematology 
Oncology Clinic 
8285 West Arby Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89113

34.	Siena Cardiology Clinic 
2865 Siena Heights Drive 
Henderson, NV 89052

35.	Siena Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
2825 Siena Heights Drive 
Henderson, NV 89052

36.	South Decatur Senior  
Primary Care Clinic 
4500 West Oakey Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV 89102

37.	 Spring Valley Clinic 
5320 South Rainbow Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Senior Primary Care 
Women’s Health

38.	Summerlin Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
2035 Village Center Circle 
Las Vegas, NV 89134

39.	Sun City Clinic  
(for Humana members) 
9454 Del Webb Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV 89134 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

40.	Sunridge Heights Clinic  
(for Humana members) 
745 South Green Valley Parkway 
Henderson, NV 89052 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

41.	 Sunset Clinic 
8930 West Sunset Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89148 
Diabetes & Endocrinology 
Physical Medicine 
Rheumatology

42.	Sunset Clinic 
9280 West Sunset Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89148 
Cardiology 
Primary Care

43.	Sunset Senior Primary Care 
Clinic 
2891 North Green Valley Parkway 
Henderson, NV 89014

44.	Tenaya Clinic 
2650 North Tenaya Way 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
Hematology Oncology 
Pediatrics 
Senior Primary Care

45.	Tenaya Diabetes & 
Endocrinology Clinic  
2880 North Tenaya Way 
Las Vegas, NV 89128

46.	Valley Senior Primary  
Care Clinic 
400 Shadow Lane  
Las Vegas, NV 89106

47.	 Warm Springs Clinic 
8205 West Warm Springs Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89113 
Cardiology

48.	West Charleston Clinic 
9499 West Charleston Boulevard 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care

49.	West Lake Mead Clinic 
595 West Lake Mead Parkway 
Henderson, NV 89015 
Primary Care 
Senior Primary Care 
Urgent Care

50.	Whitney Ranch Senior  
Primary Care Clinic 
1520 West Sunset Road 
Henderson, NV 89014

51.	 Wigwam Pediatrics Clinic 
1505 Wigwam Parkway 
Henderson, NV 89074

52.	Wynn InstaCare Clinic 
4880 South Wynn Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89103


